## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5521

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 16

```
On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "$9,520,182" and insert "$7,931,303".
 1
         In line 9, delete "$20,369,146" and insert "$19,794,969".
         In line 10, delete "$2,223,333" and insert "$1,048,787".
         In line 11, delete "$849,840" and insert "$680,845".
         In line 12, delete "$5,549,353" and insert "$4,592,353".
         In line 21, delete "$41,098,128" and insert "$39,357,163".
         In line 22, delete "$22,201,869" and insert "$21,725,305".
         In line 23, delete "$58,115,803" and insert "$56,711,404".
         In line 25, delete "$23,815,030" and insert "$22,581,133".
         In line 26, delete "$240,600" and insert "$1,197,600".
10
         On page 2, line 2, delete "$6,056,344" and insert "$5,556,344".
11
         Delete lines 6 through 8 and insert:
12
         "SECTION 4. For the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, the following expenditures by the
13
     Department of Environmental Quality are not limited:
14
         "(1) Expenditures for debt service and debt service administrative costs related to the
15
     Water Pollution Control Revolving Fund and the Pollution Control Fund; and
16
17
         "(2) Expenditures made for loans made from the Water Pollution Control Revolving Fund
18
     and loans from the Pollution Control Fund.".
         In line 13, delete "$6,927,123" and insert "$7,579,700".
19
20
         In line 14, delete "$11,564,134" and insert "$12,262,273".
         In line 15, delete "$11,678,172" and insert "$15,685,677".
21
```

22